

Fandom Sports Media to Launch a Show on Dash Radio!

April 5, 2017

CSE: FDM OTC: FDMSF

FRANKFURT: TQ42

Santa Monica, California – April 5, 2017, Fandom Sports Media Corp. (CSE: FDM) (OTC: FDMSF) (FRANKFURT: TQ42) ("Fandom Sports" or the "Company") is pleased to announce the formation of the "Fandom Sports Show" on Dash Radio. This twice a week hour long hosted show will feature both sports fans and athletes as guests on the show, with callers being able to dial in and join in on the argument! Most sports shows the host and the guests argue and the fans listen in and the show takes the occasional caller. This show will be very different, and will show the fans will be able to argue on the radio with other fans as well as the athlete guests. There will be voting online on the App to determine the winners and losers of the arguments. The fans opinions will be heard. Arguments will happen...and the votes will be tabulated. There will be winners and losers. The fans will be the show.

"The extension of the FanDom Sports app to radio is a no-brainer and we could not be more thrilled to team up with DASH Radio to bring its' listeners the FanDom Sports Show!" states Blair Naughty, CEO, FanDom Sports Media.

"The FanDom Sports Show will be a great addition to Dash. We will now give sports fans a unique interactive show where they will have not just a voice, but forum to battle with other fans." Says Scott Keeney, CEO of Dash Radio.

About Fandom Sports Media Corp.

FanDom Sports is a comprehensive mobile sports experience, giving the sports fan a front row seat to the hottest debates in sports. All Day, Every Day.

The one thing that sports fans love more than watching their favorite sport is arguing about the game and the athletes!

With the FanDom Sports App - you fight with your thumbs, not your fists!

Fandom Sports Media Corp. is an aggregator, curator and producer of unique fan-focused content offered on a category-specific, social network and delivered through the Fandom Sports Media mobile app. We tap into the passion of fans by providing an engaging social platform for the world's most enthusiastic sports fans to share, compare, moan, whine, gloat and trash talk about

the sports, teams, players, fans and owners they love, hate and love to hate. Our unique approach will blend curated content with user- generated content while providing access to athletes and celebrities both on-line and at local sponsored events.

About Dash Radio

Dash Radio was created by the world's biggest DJ's who became fed up with the limitations of regular FM radio (and hate internet playlists that pose as radio powered by soulless computers). Together, they formed Dash with one goal: to provide the best radio platform in the world. This means all the variety you ever wanted with zero commercials. All live 24/7, for free.

Dash radio works hard to provide the best radio experience in the world (there are live DJ's in our studio 24/7) but please tell us what you want to hear, add, or change as we are constantly evolving. If you like what you hear and want to help us grow, tell your friends to join the evolution of radio.

WWW.DASHRADIO.COM

To find out more about Fandom Sports, please contact investor relations at 604-346-7613.

You may also visit the Company's website at www.fandomsportsmedia.com

On Behalf of the Company

<u>"Blair Naughty"</u> Blair Naughty, CEO

For additional Information: Fandom Sports Media Corp. Blair Naughty Tel: 604-346-7613.

Email: info@fandomsportsmedia.com

DISCLAIMER:

The CSE has not reviewed and does not accept responsibility for the adequacy and accuracy of this information. This news release may contain forward-looking statements. These forward-looking statements do not guarantee future events or performance and should not be relied upon. Actual outcomes may differ materially due to any number of factors and uncertainties, many of which are beyond the Company's control. Some of these risks and uncertainties may be described in the Company's corporate filings (posted at www.sedar.com).

The Company has no intention or obligation to update or revise any forward looking statements due to new information or events.

###